
#  Missouri (2-7) -vs- #  Northwestern (4-4)
02/14/2026 at Clearwater, FL (Eddie C. Moore Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason, Marina (1-2)
Loss: Harrison, Cierra (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eddie Hall First: Eric Salgado Third Base: Tatem Stoetling 
Start: 9:05 AM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 322   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Northwestern 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 10 0

Missouri 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lenger, Kayley cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Forrester, Sidney rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Koller, Adi rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carr, Abby dh/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hay, Abby 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hill, Saniya 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Abruscato, Stefania c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sokoloski, Haidyn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Waits, Addy 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Uptegrove, Madison ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Smith, Sophie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harrison, Cierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donahue, Courtney p/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 2 9 4

DP: 1

Northwestern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto, Grace 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nader, Kelsey rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Avvisato, Kaylie cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Minarovic, Grace PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Raye, Emma c 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
Cunnea, Izzy lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Medina, Tru 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Renschen, Kate PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robinson, Kansas 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    McCue, Teagan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donahey, Bridget ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Garden, Avery dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dohse, Signe PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 25 3 10 3 1 4 6

SH: Nader, Kelsey (1)
SB: Medina, Tru (1); Donahey, Bridget (1)
CS: Renschen, Kate (1)

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Cierra (L, 1-3) 2.2 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 2 38
Donahue, Courtney 2.2 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 38
Carr, Abby 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 10 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 5 89

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason, Marina (W, 1-2) 7.0 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 23 25 10 2 108
Totals 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 23 25 10 2 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 1st MIZ NU
Lenger,Kayley popped up to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Forrester,Sidney walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
Carr,Abby flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 0 0
Hay,Abby fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st MIZ NU
Nieto,Grace singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Nader,Kelsey sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Nieto,Grace advanced to second base. 0 0
Avvisato,Kaylie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Nieto,Grace advanced to third base. 0 0
Raye,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Missouri - Top of 2nd MIZ NU
Hill,Saniya struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 0
Abruscato,Stefania walked (3-2 KBBFFFBB). 0 0
Sokoloski,Haidyn struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Uptegrove,Madison struck out looking (3-2 FSBBFBK). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd MIZ NU
Cunnea,Izzy fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Medina,Tru singled to shallow center field (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Robinson,Kansas grounded out, ss to 2b (1-0 B); Medina,Tru out at 2B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a double
play. 0 0

Missouri - Top of 3rd MIZ NU
Smith,Sophie struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Lenger,Kayley struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 0 0
Forrester,Sidney struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd MIZ NU
Donahey,Bridget infield singled to third base (1-2 SFB). 0 0
Garden,Avery struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS); Donahey,Bridget stole second base. 0 0
Nieto,Grace lined out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0
Nader,Kelsey singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-2 FK); Donahey,Bridget scored from second base;
Nader,Kelsey advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Avvisato,Kaylie walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Raye,Emma singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Nader,Kelsey scored from second base; Avvisato,Kaylie
advanced to second base. 0 2
MIZ pitching change: Donahue,Courtney replaces Harrison,Cierra. 0 2
Cunnea,Izzy fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Missouri - Top of 4th MIZ NU
Carr,Abby flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Hay,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Hill,Saniya grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 2

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th MIZ NU
Medina,Tru grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 2
Robinson,Kansas singled to right field (1-2 FFB). 0 2
NU substitution: Renschen,Kate pinch running for Robinson,Kansas. 0 2
Renschen,Kate out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 0 2



Donahey,Bridget struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 5th MIZ NU
NU substitution: Robinson,Kansas replaces Renschen,Kate at 1b, batting 7th. 0 2
Abruscato,Stefania popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Sokoloski,Haidyn fouled out to c (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Uptegrove,Madison singled to shallow left field (1-2 KBS). 0 2
Smith,Sophie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th MIZ NU
Garden,Avery struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Nieto,Grace infield singled in the infield (0-0). 0 2
Nader,Kelsey grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Nieto,Grace advanced to second base. 0 2
Avvisato,Kaylie flied out to rf (2-2 KBBSF). 0 2

Missouri - Top of 6th MIZ NU
Lenger,Kayley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Forrester,Sidney struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 0 2
Carr,Abby struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2

Northwestern - Bottom of 6th MIZ NU
MIZ defensive substitution: Koller,Adi replaces Forrester,Sidney at rf 0 2
Raye,Emma singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 2
NU substitution: Minarovic,Grace pinch running for Raye,Emma. 0 2
Cunnea,Izzy popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
Medina,Tru singled to right field (1-2 BKSF); Minarovic,Grace advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
MIZ position change: Carr,Abby now playing p from dh 0 2
Medina,Tru stole second base. 0 2
Robinson,Kansas singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 K); Minarovic,Grace scored. 0 3
NU substitution: McCue,Teagan pinch hitting for Donahey,Bridget. 0 3
McCue,Teagan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BFBKB); Medina,Tru advanced to third base;
Robinson,Kansas advanced to second base. 0 3
NU substitution: Dohse,Signe pinch hitting for Garden,Avery. 0 3
Dohse,Signe flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 3

Missouri - Top of 7th MIZ NU
NU substitution: Raye,Emma replaces Minarovic,Grace at c, batting 4th. 0 3
NU substitution: Donahey,Bridget replaces McCue,Teagan at ss, batting 8th. 0 3
NU position change: Dohse,Signe remains in the game at dh 0 3
Hay,Abby popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFKFB). 0 3
Hill,Saniya singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Abruscato,Stefania flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Waits,Addy struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 3

Northwestern - Bottom of 7th MIZ NU


